L m%‘ &Fﬁﬁﬁﬁ: (1) www.knitism.ru
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




www.knitism.ru

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
1. ALk, AhEgEHMA (1D

Iy 5 S EA S DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %&iE
1 |423.01-01 BEEE OPERATION SEAL 1 1
2 |423.01-02 LA AT a AR 28 GASKET 1 1
3 |423.01-03 AR FACE PLA TE COMPL. 1 1
4 |423.01-04 L& GASKET OF FACE PLATE 1 1
5 |423.01-05 ALK B 2 iR TENSION RELEASE WINDOW PLATE 1
6 |423.01-06 FALR B o B AR GASKET 1 1
7 |423.01-07 5 5 S BALANCE COVER BASE 1 1
8 |423.01-08 F i BALANCE COVER 1 1
9 |423.01-09 HEA SPRING 1 1
10 | 423.01-10 e bR ATTENTION SEAL 1 1
11 | 423.01-11 PR EB b 3 SPRING GUARD 1 1
12 | 423.01-12 FHRBERE] SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2 2
13 | 423.01-13 LAY THREAD GUIDE PIN 1 1
14 | 423.01-14 HIAR £ ) SPRING GUARD 1 1
15 | 423.01-15 18R 5z 3% RUBBER PLUG 1 1
16 | 423.01-16 R 2 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
17 | 423.01-17 Bk I )) TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER 1 1
18 | 423.01-18 J& @i SIDE PLATE 1
19 | 423.01-19 J& AR R GASKET 1
20 | 423.01-20 7~ B OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1 1
21 | 423.01-21 PR AL AR B RUBBER STOPPER 1 1

22 | 423.01-22 B2 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 1 1
23 | 423.01-23 B RUBBER PLUG 1 1
24 | 423.01-24 gk /) Fe Lk /A4 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 1 1
25 | 423.01-25 Je k2N URET SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 1
26 | 423.01-26 A i AR SR T SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 5 5
27 | 423.01-27 AR ERET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 7 7
28 | 423.01-28 Beek B4k ) J9R4ET SCREW 1/8-441.=3.8 1 1
29 | 423.01-29 V- s B R ARAET HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7.5 1 1
30 | 423.01-30 I WAVED WASHER 6.4x11X0.3 1 1
31 | 423.01-31 - i R B WASHER 6.5x 11X 1 1 1
32 | 423.01-32 V- o i P [ e SR 5T SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2 2
33 | 423.01-33 T AR £k 2] 985 T SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 1 1
34 | 423.01-34 FALR T a5 AR BB ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 4 4
35 | 423.01-35 SR URET SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1 1
36 | 423.01-36 O 38 DRIVING STOPPER RUBBER 2 2
37 | 423.01-37 Bz 2 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
38 | 423.01-38 B ZE PLUG 1 1
39 | 423.01-39 R T0AT THREAD RELEASE 1 1
40 | 423.01-40 FLAMR BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 1

4] | 423.01-41 J& di R T SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 8 8
42 | 423.01-42 M E OJE R RUBBER RING 1 1
43 | 423.01-43 BREL TR b 44T SCREW 9/64-40L=3.5 1 2
44| 423.01-44 Je Lk AR THREAD TENSION ASM. 1 1
45| 423.01-44-01 | JeLku@ it TENSION NUT (1) (1)
46 | 423.01-44-02 | JELR BHRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) (1)
47 | 423.01-44-03 | JELRBBRE IFA) A ROTATING STOPPER (1) (1)
48 | 423.01-44-04 | #ALRET TENSION RELEASE PIN ASM . (1) (1)
49 | 423.01-44-05 | FLLE TENSION SPRING (1) (1)
50 | 423.01-44-06 | JeLRf A THREAD TENSION DISK COMPL. (1) (1)

_2_




L ALk, ShEEHE (D
www.knitism.ru
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPbNENTS (1)




www.knitism.ru

51 |423.01-44-07 | ek THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. (1 | ) | &
52 [423.01-44-08 |PkekE TAKE-UP SPRING n | @
53 [423.01-44-09 | ek THREAD TENSION POST ASM. ] @
54 (423.01-44-10 |Z# FELT 2 | @
55 [423.01-44-11 |44 TENSION DISC HOLDER (1 | @
56 |423.01-45 R MODEL PLATE 1 1
57 |423.01-46 4T RIVET 2 2
58 [423.01-47 pL% ARM 1 1
59 |423.01-48 JEAR BED 1 1




2. HLEE. AREEFH I (vwknitism.ru
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




www.knitism.ru

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
2. HLBE. ShESEREM (2)

5 K5 E4 8 DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7| &vE
1 [423.02-01 3 &M SUPPORT PLATE 1 1
2 1423.02-02 BB R R HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. 1 1
3 1423.02-02-01 |i@jEiEREEE HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER (1) (1)
4 [423.02-02-02 |t ARIRET BED SCREW STUD 2) (2)
5 1423.02-02-03 | Eed ST AR} NUT 5/16-24 ) 2)
6 [423.02-02-04 |HemiEiEeR4eT CONNECTING SCREW (1) (1)
7 1423.02-03 A BED PLATE 1 1
8 |423.02-04 R BED SLIDE 1
9 1423.02-05 HARE BED SLIDE SPRING 1
10 |423.02-06 B o AR BT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2 2
11 |423.02-07 By vk AR OIL SHIELD PLATE 1 1
12 |423.02-08 B YRS RS OIL SHIELD RUBBER 1 1
13 [423.02-09 BeHidrd GROUND MARK 1 1
14 |423.02-10 S AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 4 4
15 |423.02-11 XARIRIRET SCREW11/64-40 L=12 2 2
16 |423.02-12 ErBRIRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 2
17 |423.02-13 2 AR SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 2
18 {423.02-14 HERRIRET SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
19 |423.02-15 B RUBBER PLUG 1 1
20 |423.02-16 RHERHA A BT SCREW11/64-40 L=9 3 3
21 |423.02-17 BER A HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 1
22 [423.02-18 sl GASKET 1 1
23 (423.02-19 IZY% 3 NYLON CAP 1 1
24 |423.02-20 HEEATR CAUTION LABEL 1 1
25 |423.02-21 TebRE SAFETY LABEL 1 1 -




www.knitism.ru

3. Bk, APETREEMF (3D

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS W4/ knitism.fu
3. Hlk. ShERR&MM (3)

5 B s 2R DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &
1 |423.03-01 S aAl BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1 1
2 423.03-01-01 |Zeskie (A1) BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. (1) (1)
3 [423.03-01-02 | Leskih BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. (1) (1)
4 |423.03-01-03 |ZekMACHN(AL 1) BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. (1) (1)
5 |423.03-01-04 |E&iEEIRT BOBBIN LEVER (1) (1)
6 |423.03-01-05 |4L#F ADJUSTING PLATE (1) (1)
7 |423.03-01-06 |HR.LPiFEEE LATCH SPRING (1) (1)
8 [423.03-01-07 |33 PRESSUR FOOT SPRING (1) (1)
9 [423.03-01-08 |#f VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER (2) (2)
10 [423.03-01-09 |#5 RUBBER RING (1) (1)
11 [423.03-01-10 |8 rpiR.Lo38 CUSHION (1) (1)
12 [423.03-01-11 | Sk s SPRING (1) (1)
13 423.03-01-12 | 4hF 584t PP RETAINING RING (1) (1)
14 |423.03-01-13 | FF 41 E-RING (1) (1)
15 423.03-01-14 |0 RUBBER RING (1) (1)
16 [423.03-01-15 | Zeski iR 984T SCREW 9/64-40 L=13 (1) (1)
17 |423.03-01-16 | & HifEH3 OIL RESERVOER BASE 6)) ¢))
18 |423.03-01-17 |O& O-RING (1) (1)
19 |423.03-01-18 |E&H PUSH THREAD PLATE 6)) (1)
20 |1423.03-01-19 | [E£ H 85T SCREW SM9/64-40 L=5 (1) (1)
21 (423.03-02 REALIRE] SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2 2
22 (423.03-03 B 1 THREAD GUIDE 1 1 g
23 |423.03-04 AR IRIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 1
24 |423.03-05 FIE T THREAD CUTTER 1 1
25 |423.03-06 TR TIIBRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2 2
26 |423.03-07 SRk AR KR AL BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1 1
27 |423.03-07-01 | Je£ku2 3 THREAD TENSION NUT (1) 1)
28 |423.03-07-02 | ek THREAD TENSION SPRING (D (1)
29 [423.03-07-03 | LM BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ®) )
30 |423.03-07-04 | FLRIEAA T BOBBING THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. (1) (1)
31 [423.03-07-05 | KLLIBITIZEE NUT 11/64-40 (1) (1)
32 |423.03-08 Serk AR E SR ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 3 3
33 |423.03-09 gl PACKING 1 1
34 [423.03-10 DRIVING WHEEL 1 1

Hetkit




www.knitism.ru

4, bHh. BHAFERAF
4. MAIN SHAFT &NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

4. MAIN SHAFT &NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

4. bHh. EHEM

F5 &S 2K DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7] &y
1 |423.04-01 F4h MAIN SHAFT 1 1
2 [423.04-02 i 44 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1 1
3 [423.04-02-01 [#4k THRUST COLLAR (1) (1)
4 [423.04-02-02 |#hK BEARING D=20x47 (1) (1)
5 [423.04-02-03 |$Y4PEeBET SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 (2) (2)
6 |[423.04-02-05 |#hE OIL SEAL 1 1
7 |423.04-03 EZEEl ) OIL SEAL COLLAR 1 1
8 |423.04-04 FHhFEZE S SPROCKET 1 1
9 [423.04-05 4 HAND WHEEL 1
10 |423.04-06 HArl A NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK 1 1
11 |423.04-07 EHIpTE R MAIN SHAFT BUSHING .FORNT 1 1
12 |423.04-08 T ER MAIN SHAFT BUSHING .INTERMEDIA 1 1
13 [423.04-09 UES] OIL SEAL 1 1
14 |423.04-10 AT AN COUNTER WEIGHT 1 1
15 |423.04-11 AT i A il 7R B COUNTER WEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 1 1
16 |423.04-12 Bk il i NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1 1
17 |423.04-13 - fE AR 4 TAKE-UP COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 1 1
18 [423.04-14 [ 4 4E TIMING BELT 1 1
19 [423.04-15 4 PIN 1 1

20 |423.04-16 THLES OIL WICK 1 1
21 |423.04-17 ORI & RUBBER RING 1 1
22 |423.04-18 ERRTEREET SCREW15/64-28 L=10.5 1 1
23 |423.04-19 T Hh P E R RET SCREW15/64-28 L=11 1 1
24 |423.04-20 WEEE HRER AT BALANCE V 1 1
25 |423.04-21 58 L IR4T SCREW15/64-28 L=15 2 2
26 |423.04-22 - [E A4S S a2 AT SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2 2
27 |423.04-23 AT HhARSRLET SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 1 1
28 |423.04-24 ORI H RUBBER RING 1 1
29 [423.04-25 ORI [E RUBBER RING 1 1
30 [423.04-26 PR NS T SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2 2 )
31 |423.04-27 AT Hh AR ET SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 1 1
32 |423.04-28 REAL PEERATIRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 3 3
33 |423.04-29 4 THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 1 1
34 |423.04-30 HATEZES AT NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. 1 1
35 [423.04-30-01 |&HAFiEan%E NEEDLE BAR YOKE (1) (1)
36 |423.04-30-02 |{Zzh%EHh SHAFT (1) 1)
37 1423.04-30-03 |HAFE(L) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,UPPER D=7 (1) (1)
38 |423.04-30-04 |#HHTE(F) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER D=7 (1) (1)
39 [423:04-30-05 |38 F4H SPRING PIN (1) (1)
40 [423.04-31 PliiEs OIL WICK 0.1 0.1
41 |423.04-32 EHRHRTE FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING gy 1
42 |423.04-33 HAHES PR NEEDLE BAR YOUKE PRESSER 1 1
43 1423.04-34 dh A AT 1 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. 1 1
44 |423.04-35 A ERAE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 1 1
45 |423.04-36 FHATES PR B IR ET SCREW 1 1
46 [423.04-37 AT NEEDLE ROD 1 1
47 {423.04-38 HATE RS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION GUIDE 1 1
48 [423,04-39 HU AT S50 CTANK ROD GUIDE 1 1
49 |423.04-40 SEATHK NEEDLE BEARING ,A 1 1
50 |423.04-41 A E AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
51 [423.04-42 SFHERET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2 2
52 |423.04-43 FHIRETE) SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 1
53 |423.04-44 L& NEEDLE 438 #75 1 1
54 |423.04-45 jikapv s XAl 13) SCREW 1/8-44 L.=4.9 1 1
55 |423.04-46 HAFZES S T 1814 GUIDE PIN 1 1
56 |423.04-47 HTENERE SHAFT BUSHING ,REAR 1 1
57 |423.04-48 HATIEZE S Ei92%] | SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 1 1
58 |423.04-49 FHIBRETAES) SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 1 1
59 |423.04-50 PYEsRET SCREW 2 2




www.knitism.ru

5. ¥ # 4 (1)
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)

— A —



www.knitism.ru

SEBEEMAQ)

5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS(1)

F5 He 2R DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| #&&
1 |423.05-01 O SNAPRING M10 1 1
2 [423.05-02 HFFHE N AT DRIVE LINK ASM. 1 1
3 [423.05-03 BEEHEREEATRY LINK 1 1
4 [423.05-04 A AR NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT 1 1
5 [423.05-05 RN ERTE BUSHING 1 1
6 |423.05-06 B ETFFIRA DRIVE LINK GUIDE A 1 1
7 1423.05-07 B AT S b R 28 1 SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. 1 1
8 1423.05-07-01 |EH¥FiEshEhRE SHAFT CONNECTION [§)) (1)
9 [423.05-07-02 |E-AFEEshEhEER 4T SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 (1) (1)
10 |423.05-07-03 |3 K WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 (1) 1)
11 [423.05-08 BEEAEShER LINK 1 1
12 |423.05-09 EHFF R B b R Y PIND 1 1
13 |423.05-10 EEE S FRB DRIVE LINK GUIDE B 1 1
14 [423.05-11 R E AT A PINA 1 1
15 |423.05-12 g WASHER 1 1
16 |423.05-13 48 THRUST COLLAR 1 1
17 |423.05-14 FREHE T EATIBET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
18 [423.05-15 FAHES TSR ET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 9 2
19 |423.05-16 RSN TEFTIRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 1

20 |423.05-17 by NEEDLE CAM 1 1
21 [423.05-18 b R ET SCREW 11/64-401L=14 3 3
22 1423.05-19 PR AR A NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT 2 2
23 1423.05-20 Halb iR NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A 2 2
24 |423.05-21 BRE WORM WHEEL COMPL 1 1
25 |423.05-22 SRAT R 4T SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 4 4
26 |423.05-23 o las WORM A 1 1
27 |423.05-24 EH M HRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 1
28 [423.05-25 ¥ B RUBBER RING 1 1
29 [423.05-26 $4E THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=10.32 W=1 1 1
30 |423.05-27 e THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=10.32 W=1 1 1
31 [423.05-28 EEEF S FRAEET | SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
32 |423.05-29 EEET S FIRARE | SCREW 1/4-401=4.2 1 1
33 1423.05-30 . |{BH O RHEEAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 1
34 [423.05-31 =133 SCREW 1/4-40 =10 1 1
35 [423.05-32 b1l 138 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 3 3
36 |423.05-33 HEEET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2 2




www.knitism.ru

6. #REHERAF (2)
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)




6325 EH(2)
6.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS(2)

www.knitism.ru

5 Es 3 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &u
1 |423.06-01 B8 1 B NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE 1 1
2 |423.06-02 AT R R ET HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 ] 1
3 |423.06-03 R WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 3 3
4 1423.06-04 [ s NUT 15/64-28 1 1
5 |423.06-05 A E iR CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE 1 1
6 |423.06-06 WS ARM 1 1
7 |423.06-07 FEE AT 5l SHAFT 1 1
8 |423.06-08 RE AR AR AT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3 3
9 |423.06-09 HH WASHER 2 2
10 |423.06-10 8 i WAVED WASHER 1 1
11 [423.06-11 FFO$4 1 SNAP RING M10. 1 1
12 |423.06-12 HUE RS SHAFT 1 1
13 |423.06-13 $ER} NUT 15/64-28 1 1
14 [423.06-14 PBRA B4R 14 STOPPER ASM. 1 1
15 [423.06-15 FE E-RING ! 1
16 |423.06-16 2R} NUT 1 1
17 |423.06-17 1EZE R NUT STOPPER 1 1
18 |423.06-18 FALAF LEVER ASM. 1 1
19 (423.06-19 & E-RING 4 1 1

20 |423.06-20 HER HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL 1 1
21 [423.06-21 I SPRING 1 1
22 |423.06-22 hE OIL SHIELD 1 1
23 [423.06-23 1-ZhEREHIRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 1 1
24 |423.06-24 P E PACKING 1 1
25 |423.06-25 48 ROLLER 1 1
26 [423.06-26 LR T IRET ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW 1 1
27 |423.06-27 LANDA S 33 ADJUSTING PICK-UP 1 1
28 |423.06-28 LB R IR BB ET SCREW M4 X0.7 L=5 2 2
29 |423.06-29 e KNOB 1 1
30 |423.06-30, FREBEEH BRIP4 P LEVER STOPPER 2 2
31 |423.06-31 A HEHuRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2 2
32 |423.06-32 25 e BB WASHER 2 2
33 |423.06-33 B BEHATH LEVER 1 1
34 |423.06-34 ZIER A SCALE PLATE ASM. 1 j
35 [423.06-34-01 |ZIpE# SCALE PLATE (1) (1)
36 [423.06-34-02 | %R 8 AR SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. (1) (1)
37 |423.06-34-03 | ZIBE#0BAT SCREW 1/8-441-2.5 (2) (2)
38 [423.06-35 BL5E AT # AR SIDE COVER ASM. 1 1
39 [423.06-36 ZIER AL LEVER 1 1
40 |423.06-37 ZIFEHR B FW KNOB 1 1
41 |423.06-38 ZIBERR £ 1L 3hER LEVER STOPPER 2 2
42 |423.06-39 ZIBE TR £L4BET SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 9 2
43 |423.06-40 ZIBEHR A B WASHER 3.7X8X1 2 2
44 |423.06-41 PR KEY 1 1
45 |423.06-42 HE SPRING 1 1
46 |423.06-43 ST A [ e RRAT SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 4 4
47 |423.06-44 B BEHATATARAT SCREW 9-/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
48 [423.06-45 B4 e IR AT SCREW 3/16-32L=6.5 1 1
49 [423.06-46 #p WASHER 1 1
50 |423.06-47 B2 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 2 2
51 |423.06-48 Hp WASHER 1 1
52 |423.06-49 £ WASHER 3.7X6X1 1 1




www.knitism.ru

7B R BB A Q)

NEEDLE VIBRATIOR CAM CHANGED COMPONENTS (3)




7B R HEE A

www.knitism.ru

7.NEEDLE VIBRATIOR CAM CHANGED COMPONENTS(3)

Fs As b4 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %&i
1 |423.07-01 R RUBBER PLUG 1 1
2 1423.07-02 B DIAPINA 1 1
3 423.07-03 T Esh B ET SCREW M5X6 2 2
4 |423.07-04 AR SN BB ET SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 1 1
5 |.423.07-05 EHFHE BN NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1 1
6 |423.07-06 HLEHESNFT NEEDLE DRIVING ROD 1 1
7 423.07-07 HLEHE ST IR ET SCREW M5 L=4 2 2
8 |423.07-08 AT B THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1 1
9 [423.07-09 FREF AR NEEDLE CAM ARM 1 1
10 |423.07-10 ZHEE NEEDLE DRIVING ARM 1 1
11 |423.07-11 % RUBBER PLUG 1 1
12 [423.07-12 5 R OIL SHIELD 1 1
13 |423.07-13 iR NEEDLE PLATE 1 1
14 |423.07-14 $REH EHRFIBET SCREW M5 L=4 4 4
15 [423.07-15 ZERIEE METAL,FRONT 2 2
16 |423.07-16 ¥ 2E PLUG 1 1
17 |423.07-17 EH T FEED DOG 1 1
18 |423.07-18 1+ ZhFR SNAP RING M10 1 1
19 [423.07-19 [F 2R TIMING GAUGE E 1 1
20 |423.07-20 BR ROLLER 1 1
21 |423.07-21 £ E-RING4 2 2
22 |423.07-22 K5 E-RING 7 2
23 |423.07-23 ORI RUBBER RING 1 1
24 1423.07-24 W SPRING 1 I -
25 |423.07-25 AR 6 1 3§l CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT 1 1
26 |423.07-26 A AT 414 CHANGE OVER LEVER ASM. 1 1
27 |423.07-26-01 | 7HakF CHANGE OVER LEVER (1) (1)
28 |423.07-26-02 | PRAES PIN (1) (1)
29 |423.07-27 BT SCREW 9/64-40 1L=8.5 1 1
30 |423.07-28 A CHANGE OVER BASIS 1 1
31 |423.07-29 HE B GASKET 1 I
32 |423.07-30 A5 i RSB ET SCREW 4 4




www.knitism.ru

8. IR 1F

PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS

@@E@

<~ 19

34

{1

o
<

) \ﬂuu

N
N

(]

18

43

i ¥

33




www.knitism.ru

8. =M

8.PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS

F5 K-S ZFK DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &&E
1 [423.08-01 [ERIAA PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
2 |423.08-01-01 |ERHIEHR PRESSER FOOT MOTHERBOARD (1)
3 [423.08-01-02 |[EBHHR PRESSER FOOT POWER (1)
4 [423.08-01-03 | EREEY PRESSER FOOT PIN (1)
5 |423.08-01-04 |ERBET PRESSER FOOT SCREW (1)
6 [423.08-01-05 |HEpssE PRESSER FOOT SPRING (1)
7 1423.08-01-06 |FHHEHR CARRY SECRETLY PLATE (1)
8 |423.08-01-07 |#A% % il AR BREADTH ADJUSTING PLATE (1)

423.08-01-07a |48 55 AT AR BREADTH ADJUSTING PLATE (1)

9 [423.08-01-08 |44 95 AL iRy AR s 4T SCREW (2)
10 |423.08-01-09 |54 FINGER COVER (1)
11 |423.08-02 FEERIRITAL AT LIFTING LEVER LINK 1 1
12 [423.08-03 Bt g T HINGE SCREW 2 1
13 |423.08-04 G LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1 1
14 |423.08-05 BIEREATA LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM 1 1
15 |423.08-06 VAT IEAE SWIVEL 1 1
16 |423.08-07 IR S AL A 85T CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 1 1
17 [423.08-08 JEFF PRESSER BAR 1 1
18 |423.08-09 EHFSE PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1 1
19 |423.08-10 VA ESRET PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1 1
20 [423.08-11 EHSAE PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1 1
21 |423.08-12 WAEE PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1 1
22 [423.08-13 EHTE PRESSER BAR BUSHING,LOWER 1 1
23 |423.08-14 ER#HRF HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. 1 1
24 |423.08-15 ERIRFIRET A SCREW 9/64-40 L=9.5 1 1
25 |423.08-16 BEHRETH HE LIFTING LEVER GASKET 1 1
26 |423.08-17 BT HINGE PIN 1 1
27 |423.08-18 *E E-RING 1 1
28 |423.08-19 HREMTIFE LIFTING LEVER 1 1
29 |423.08-20 AIERGATATECEE924T | KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW 1 1
30 [423.08-21 FEE R e AL AT 98 3% KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 1 1
31 423.08-22 ¥ ; E-RING 1 1
32 [423.08-23 BB AT HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 1 1
33 [423.08-24 JERIZET SCREW 9/64-40 =8.5 1 1
34 [423.08-25 Y2 2 ) NUT 1 1
35 [423.08-26  |[O%I[E RUBBER RING 1 1
36 |423.08-27 REIRET HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 1 1
37 [423.08-28 FEERIITA R 5 885 NUT 3/16-32 1 1
38 [423.08-29 5% E-RING6 1 1
39 [423.08-30 [ERVZ 3R T84T SCREW 1 1
40 |423.08-31 R 3h i e SR 4T SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 1
41 |423.08-32 FEIERI A 1 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. 1 1
42 (423.08-33 | EBIFHBEMR LIFTING LEVER 1 1
43 [423.08-34 | EES B SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 1
44 1423.08-35 ER T A WASHER 1 1




www.knitism.ru

9. 85T HAF

FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

9. {81514 (2)

9.FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS

75 E 5 k7S DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &Kk
1 [423.09-01 R TF LEVER 1 1
2 [423.09-02 B RTF-Hh SHAFT 1 1
3 |423.09-03 R FHE BUSHING 1 1
4 [423.09-04 15142 PR 17 Bh A% CONDENES STOPPER'ARM ASM . 1 1
5 |423.09-05 EEHAT 2 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 1 1
6 |423.09-06 FEEHRFRAL g ME % | NYLON PLUG 1 1
7 [423.09-07 Hedl KNOB 1 1
8 |423.09-08 1T IR AT AR ADJUSTING SCREW BASE 1 1
9 [423.09-09 TR AT ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1
10 |423.09-10 PR A 28 STOPPER 1 1
11 [423.09-11 W E SHAFT 1 1
12 [423.09-12 ZIFERR STOPPER DIAL PLATE 1 1
13 |423.09-13 JEHERET SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 2
14 | 423.09-14 B3] WAVED WASHER 1 1
15 | 423.09-15 PRA 2R 4R ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 ;!
16 | 423.09-16 EHEEAR A FEED DIAL 1 1
17 | 423.09-17 T ARAT ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1
18 | 423.09-18 BEELEF FEED REVERSAL LINK 1 1
19 | 423.09-19 PR A PIN 1 1
20 | 423.09-20 ZRE SCALE PLATE 1 1
21 | 423.09-21 08 <t SPRING SUSPENSION 1 1
22 | 423.09-22 & TORSION SPRING 1 1
23 | 423.09-23 W EH TENSION SPRING RACK B 1 1
24 | 423.09-24 BIE B4 PR A7 285 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1 1
25 | 423.09-25 i OIL SEAL 1 1
26 | 423.09-26 PRAET PIN 1 1
27 | 423.09-27 HE SPRING 1 1
28 | 423.09-28 $24T | SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
29 | 423.09-29 HELHE SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 1
30 | 423.09-30 WRET SCREW 3/16-321.=6.5 1 1
31 | 423.09-31 B2AT SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
32 | 423.09-32 {335 4R - Sl 4 THRUST COLLAR ASM D=10.32 W=1 1 1
33 | 423.09-33 {315 PR AR E] SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
34 | 423.09-34 A MR AT R R AT SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2 2
35 | 423.09-35 bR AL AR ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 1 1
36 | 423.09-36 OX![H RBER RING 1 i
37 | 423.09-37 (B3R E AT BN AT HINGE SCREW D=6, H=3.2 2 2
38 | 423.09-38 (B REATIE R NUT 3/16-28 1 1
39 | 423.09-39 (Bl %)t AR FEED VARIABLE ARM B 1 1
40 | 423.09-40 BXELHhARIRE] SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 1
41 | 423.09-41 ZI B ARET SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2 2
42 | 423.09-42 SCREW ) 2

B0 5 T Al 4 P R 5 T




www.knitism.ru

10. 3228, $R5F 84
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

105 BHEF 54H2)
10.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Fs Hs 4 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &¥E
1 [423.10-01 FlERHA B EAT FEED REVERSAL LINK i 1
2 [423.10-02 hi frpeiEae TENSION SPRING RACK 1 1
3 1423.10-03 ERT S FEED BASE 1 1
4 [423.10-04 1K R] A B e kT SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 1
5 |423.10-05 XER FELT 1 1
6 |423.10-06 A /INEF LINK 1 1
7 1423.10-07 FREREASF BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. 1 1
8 |423.10-08 ERH R ERET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
9 |423.10-09 TR 0H FEED BASE SHAFT 1 1
10 [423.10-10 ERFREBR A SPACER 2 2
11 |423.10-11 FE KL T 52 gl AR FEED POCKER 1 1
12 [423.10-12 B WL LINK SHAFT 1 1
13 [423.10-13 BRESRET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 2
14 |423.10-14 [oAR NUT 3/16-28 7 ]
15 {423.10-15 P15 R AR BET SCREW11/64-40 L=11 1 1
16 [423.10-16 e 2T SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 2 2
17 [423.10-17 TR AR ET SCREW3/16-28 L=9 2 2
18 [423.10-18 TR RSRET SCREW3/16-28 L=14 2 2
19 |423.10-19 FaReB kT SCREW3/16-28 L=14 1 1
20 [423.10-20 B w L8R3 E-RING3 1 1
21 |423.10-21 ERME S ERATIE PIN I 1
22 [423.10-22 4 THRUST COLLAR ASM D=11.11,W=10 1 1
23 [423.10-23 PR 4T SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 1 1
24 [423.10-24 ERHMRO MR ET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 2
25 [423.10-25 WA TEAT 4B ET SCREW 1/8-44 1L=6.4 2 2
26 |423.10-26 SEAFARET HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 2 2
27 [423.10-27 AT IE NUT 9/32-28 2 2
28 |423.10-28 E R AR ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 1
29 [423.10-29 HiRIgET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4 4
30 |423.10-30 | BRAT PR AR AT SCREW1/64-40 L=7 1 1
31 [ 423.10-31 B L Cikas td) SCREW 2 2
32 [423.10-32 XX FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1 1
33 [423.10-33 E AT E BUSHING ,FRONT 1 1
34 [423.10-34 | EREEE FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRO 1 1
35 [423.10-35 LR O ECENTRIC CAM 1 1
36 |423.10-36 L &S T ROD 1 1
37 |423.10-37 ERHY R EH R SIDE DISC PLATE 1 1
38 [423.10-38 R R BEARING 1 1
39 |423.10-39 LR PRIAR REVERSE FEED LIMITER 1 1
40 |423.10-40 R PRI AR S AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 1 1
41 [423.10-41 hE ) TENSION SPRING RACK 1 1
42 [423.10-42 SRR AR AR SR ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
43 423.10-43 R Ly S AT CONNECTING ROD 1 1
44 [423.10-44 {3 i FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 1 1
45 [423.10-45 SERMEIRAT FEED DRIVING ROCKER 1 1
46 |423.10-46 itk A PLATE A 1 1
47 [423.10-47 FATPRIAR STOPPER PLATE 1 1
48 |423.10-48 54 B PLATE B 1 1
49 [423.10-49 A AR FEED VARIABLE SHAFT 1 1
50 |423.10-50 AR BUSHING ,FRONT 1 1
51 |423.10-51 ¥4 0] 25 ph i FEED VARIABLE ARM C 1 1
52 [423.10-52 ERME S RRATIR B FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 2 2




www.knitism.ru

11. T2 20

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
15

|

|

|

| |
!

Ny 7




www.knitism.ru

11 F b2 2 554

11.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS

75 5 E4 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &%
1 |423.11-01 FEMR HOOK COMPL,RIGHT 1 1
2 423.11-01-01 |HEkRug4T SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) (2)
3 |423.11-02 THIEHE BUSHING REAR 1 1
4 1423.11-03 FHFE P HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 1 1
5 |423.11-04 B RUBBER RING 1 1
6 |423.11-05 BRI HE BUSHING 1 1
7 [423.11-06 AR 3R 2l SHAFT 1 1
8 [423.11-07 5 HOOK DRIVNG SHAFT 1 1
9 [423.11-08 HERR P e PINION ASM. 1 1
10 |423.11-09 B BOBBIN S 1 1
11 [423.11-10 TP HE BUSHING ,INTERMEDIATE 1 1
12 [423.11-11 WA e HELICAL GEAR B 1 1
13 |423.11-12 FhhplhEe HELICAL GEAR A A 1 1
14 |423.11-13 THRETHHE BUSHING ,FRONT 1 1
15 [423.11-14 WOEHH BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1 1
16 [423.11-15 FER 4 HOOK SHAFT 1 1
17 |423.11-16 FeAR Ja s E HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 1 1
18 {423.11-17 BERR AT E HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 1 1
19 |423.11-18 ERHE & BUSHING CAP 1 1
20 |423.11-19 HE ST HR GASKET 1 1
21 [423.11-20 BERR e 2 INNER HOOK STOPPER 1 1
22 |423.11-21 BEAR IR h A RRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
23 |423.11-22 R IRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 4 4
24 |423.11-23 EEZ3 1) SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 2 2.,
25 |423.11-24 TR ARET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 3 3
26 |423.11-25 BERR AR AT SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1 1
27 |423.11-26 K BEARING D=9.52X22.22 1 1
28 423.11-27 W RAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 2
29 |423,11-28 W RRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 2
30 |423.11-29 ES 0 SCREW 1/8-44L=8 2 2
31 |423.11-30 SE LA WEAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 1 1
32 |423.11-31 HEAR i B2 1R T BT OIL SEAL SCREW 1 1
33 [423.11-32 I OIL WICK 1 1
34 |423.11-33 FER B i 38 GEAR ASM.LARGE 1 1




www.knitism.ru
12. 19 A
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

12,683 54
12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
F5 s A FR . DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7] &7
1 [423.12-01 Ea A A OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. 1 1
2 ]423.12-02 Ay B OIL SUPPLY PIPE 1 1
3 1423.12-03 5 BLEE DISTRIBUTOR 1 1
4 1423.12-04 THIE FELT ASM. 1 1
5 [423.12-05 [ # 3% FELT PRESSER 1 1
6 |423.12-06 R ! GASKET 1 1
7 [423.12-07 1< 78 B (kv R OIL TUBE 1 1
8 [423.12-08 R Edo] BUSHING 1 1
9 [423.12-09 [713) SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 1
10 [423.12-10 "Z4h UPRIGHT SHAFT 1 1
11 [423.12-11 IR 5 PUMP DRIVING GEAR 1 1
12 [423.12-12 TR 540 PUMP DRIVING GEAR A 1 1
13 [423.12-13 FEZEE A PLUNGER THREST PLATE 1 1
14 [423.12-14 FEFE 3% PLUNGER SPRING 1 1
15 [423.12-15 FEZE PLUNGER 1 1
16 [423.12-16 R A T R OIL REGULATING SCREW 1 1
17 [423.12-17 AR LA CABLE BAND 1 1
18 [423.12-18 HAA OIL TANK 1 1
19 [423.12-19 E AT OIL TEGULATING SCREW 1 1
20 [423.12-20 i EE P SPRING 1 1
21 [423.12-21 A TR OIL FELT GUIDE 1 1
22 [423.12-22 A E AT SCREW 15/64-40 L=7 1 1
23 [423.12-23 TR ISR ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 1
24 [423.12-24 RS TH R E RN T CONNECTING SCREW 1 1
25 [423.12-25 JH 5 AR ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 2 2
26 [423.12-26 5 A OB ET SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 2
27 [423.12-27 A 5 A O ET SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 2
28 |423.12-28 FEFEEARIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 1
29 [423.12-29 Sy A AN R ET CONNECTING SCREW 2 2
30 |423.12-30 W 7k B OIL WICK 0.2 0.2
31 [423.12-31 [7453 NUT 15/64-28 1 1
32 [423.12-32 AT EE AR ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 1
33 |423.12-33 PR SCREW 2 2
34 [423.12-34 R SR UL A 92T |CONNECTING SCREW 1 1
35 [423.12-35 AT SR ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2 2
36 [423.12-36 R VEREIRET CONNECTING SCREW 1 1
37 [423.12-37 HE OIL TUBE 0.3 0.3
38 [423.12-38 S AR AR ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 1
39 |423.12-39 ORI RUBBER RING 1 1
40 [423.12-40 Fa1] THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1 1
41 [423.12-41 R4 LUBRICATING OIL PUMPASM . 1 1
42 [423.12-41-01  [{HRIEE OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE (1) (1)
43 |423.12-41-02 | TR 3k RUBBER JOINT [§9) [€3)
44 [423.12-41-03 | WEBRE L RUBBER JOINT (1) (1)
45 |423.12-41-04 | MA@ A & LUBRICATING OIL PUMP (1) (1)
46 |423.12-41-05 |[MHRIEHES OIL PUMP IMPELLER (1) (1)
47 [423.12-41-06 |iHER &K OIiL PUMP IMPELLER COVER (1) (1)
48 [423.12-41-07. |5 SR EBET SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 (3) (3)
49 [423.12-41-08 [ WASHER (3) (3)
50 [423.12-41-09 [#2E; NUT M3X0.5 (3) (3)
51 |423.12-41-10 |HiZR & LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER (3) (3)
52 |423.12-41-11. |88%T SCREW (5) (5)
53 [423.12-42 1A 7H P R 4 4 OIL REGULATING VALVE ASM. 1 1
5 1423.12-42-01 |3¥FE WASHER (2) (2)
55 |423.12-42-02 | ‘EEARIRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 (1) (1)
56 |423.12-42-03 | A E OIL REGULATING VALVE (1) (1)
57 |423.12-42-04 | A7 & AR WIPER LINK JOINT (1) (1)
58 |423.12-42-05 | OIL TUBE (0. 18) | (0. 18)
59 |423.12-42-06 | OIL TUBE (0. 14) | (0. 14)
60 [423.12-42-07 | AHRE] OIL ADJUSTING SCREW (1) (1)
61 [423.12-42-08 |98 H) NUT 11/64-40 (1) (1)
62 [423.12-43 MLk OIL WICK 2 0.2
63 |423.12-44 DEEE OILTUBE 1 1




13. L2854
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

www.knitism.ru

13. 4658504

13.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Fel 0 mE 2 FK DESCRIPTION 2284 |[2284-7| %t
1 [423.13-01 2R A1) THREAD STAND ASM. (1) (1)
2 [423.13-01-01 - |4 FAF SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER (1) (1)
3 1423.13-01-02 |4 48 |4 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER (1) (1)
4 |423.13-01-03 |44 THREAD GUIDE ARM B (2) (2)
5 [423.13-01-04 | |- F#F4%L SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1) (1)
6 |423.13-01-05 |Z4R%54% Lk THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2) (2)
7 1423.13-01-06 , |£&ZEFFIH SPOOL REST ROD CAP (1) (1)
8 [423.13-01-07 |Zk 4% SPOOL PIN (2) (2)
9 [423.13-01-08 |Z# SPOOL REST (2) (2)
10 |423.13-01-09 : | £k &8 SPOOL REST CUSHION (2) (2)
11 (423.13-01-10 |Zedt[a w48 SPOOL RETAINER (2) (2)
12 (423.13-01-11 |48+ NUT (1) (1)
13 |423.13-01-12 | S£k3E THREAD GUIDE (2) (2)
14 |1423.13-01-13 |4 WASHER 16X30X2.6 (2) (2)
15 [423.13-01-14 [#84] SCREW M5 L=14 (2) (2)
16 [423.13-01-15 |#2F} NUT M5 (2) (2)
17 [423.13-01-16 [#2%4] SCREW M6 L=16 (2) (2)
18 [423.13-01-17 |48F} NUT M5 (2) (2)




14. WAL, BB
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

14 M. BRI E

www.knitism.ru

14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

el K E4 DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7] &I
1 |423.14-01 AL A OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1 1
2 |423.14-01-01 |yh#E OIL RESERVOIR (1) (1)
3 [423.14-01-02 |3 EiR OIL RESERVOIR GASKET (1) (1)
4 1423.14-01-03 |k RUBBER CUSHION 4 4
5 |423.14-01-04 |3AEBIXU A BiAE CONNECTING ROT,VERTICAL (1) (1)
6 [423.14-01-05 |3RIERERHE:L BRACKET (1) (1)
7 |423.14-01-06 | B4R A KNEE PRESS ROD (1) D
8 |423.14-01-07 |#E SPRING (1) (1)
9 |423.14-01-08 |z RUBBER PLUG (1) (1)
10 [423.14-01-09 |0 %I RUBBER RING (1) (1)
11 |423.14-01-10 |yl FomsgsT SCREW (1) (1)
12 |423.14-01-11 |92} NUT M6 (2) (2)
13 [423.14-01-12 424 SCREW M6 L=30 (2) (2)
14 [423.14-01-13 |34 FE IRV fh AR RE4T SCREW M6 L=17.5 1 1
15 [423.14-01-14  |3@ 44T L 484 SCREW M6 L=20 (2) 2)
16 |423.14-01-15 |E%& E-RING 10 (1) (1)
17 |423.14-02 AR OIL RESERVOIR BASE 1 1
18 [423.14-03 R BT AR KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1 1
19 |423.14-04 Rk OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 1 1
20 [423.14-05 AR AL KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 1
21 |423.14-05-01 |#40K KNEE PRESS PLATE 1)

22 |423.14-05-02 | $4hkR iR KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (1)
23 [423.14-05-03 |#404F KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD (1)
24 [423.14-05-04 |4\ FFhh RUBBER (1)
25 [423.14-05-05 |#404F 3L KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER (1)
26 [423.14-05-06 | $4 AT LaB4T SCREW (1)




15. 7 56 = & A44

BELT COVER COMPONENTS (15)

www.knitism.ru

15,7750 A

15.BELT COVER COMPONENTS

75 A5 b4 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %k
1 |423.15-01 W R BELT COVER ASM. 1 1
2 [423.15-01-01 | E#pTE5% BELT COVER A (1) (1)
3 |423.15-01-02 | F#FEEFB) BELT COVER B (1) (1)
4 [423.15-01-03 | F®/FEFR(C) BELT COVER C (1) (1)
5 [423.15-01-04 |BRESKE IR VOBROISOLATING RUBBER (1) (1)
6 |423.15-01-05 | AWSHER 4.5X10X0.8 (2) (2)
7 |423.15-01-06 | kE4B4T SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 (2) (2)
8 [423.15-01-07 |[#mHE WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (2) (2)
9 423.15-01-08 | Au#B4T WOOD SCREW D=4.1,L.=20 (2) (2)
10 |423.15-01-09 |8 = 7 2 ig4] SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 (2) 2)
11 [423.15-01-10 |giZEEZH BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD (2) (2)
12 [(423.15-01-11 |&E WASHER (2) (2)




16. B4

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

16. B EREE
16. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

www.knitism.ru

i s R DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &Ik
1 [423.16-01 AL R A OIL RESER VOIR FELT CUSHION 2 2
2 1423.16-02 A OIL RESRRVOIR RUBBER CUSHION 2 2
3 |423.16-03 5T NAIL 12 12
4 |423.16-04 MlkiERS MACHINE HINGE 2 2
5 [423.16-05 HLEKIEE R MACHINE HINGE PLATE 2 2
6 [423.04-44 HLE NEEDLE 3 3
7 1423.16-06 MLk AE MACHINE REST IN 1 1
8 [423.16-07 $822 T1(K) SCREWDRIVER LARGE 1 1
9 [423.16-08 B4 J1(F) SCREWDRIVER MEDIUM 1 1
10 {423.16-08 82 7)) SCREWDRIVER SMALL 1 1
11 |423.16-10 WAFRTF2.5 HEXAGON WRENCH 2.5 1 1
12 [423.16-11 WAARF?2 HEXAGON WRENCH 2 1 1
13 |423.16-12 Kt OIL RESERVOIL ASM 1 1
14 [423.16-13 HlkE MACHINE HEAD COVER 1 1
15 |423.16-14 HHRE PACKET 10 10
16 |423.07-19 [EEZ TIMING GAUGE E 1 1
17 [423.11-09 Bl BOBBIN S 2 2
18 [423.0i-13 S8 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1 1




THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

www.knitism.ru



www.knitism.ru

17. B9k Ha % #6544 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
5 53857 ZFR DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &
1 1424.17-01 BY 2% BRAESh A 4 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1
2 |424.17-01-01 XA BASE PLATE ASM 1
3 |424.17-01-02 ARt CLUTCH PLATE ASM 1
4 |424.17-01-03 A RRIE CLUTCH LINK 1
5 |424.17-01-04 BY 2% v ik Bk MAGNET 1
6 [424.17-01-05 15 B PRAL 2% DRIVING ARM STOPPER 1
7 |424.17-01-06 7] 7] 3 % KNIFE RETURN SPRING 1
8 (424.17-01-07 BE R SLUTCH SPRING 1
9 |424.17-01-08 B R A ROLLER RETURN SPRING 1
10 |424.17-01-09 BRARE ROLLER ASM ASM 1
11 |424.17-01-10 FE E-RING 6 1
12 |424.17-01-11 $RET HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 1
13 |424.17-01-12 +#* E-RING 2.5 2
14 |424.17-01-13 BRAET SCREW M4 L=6 3
15 |424.17-01-14 $RET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2
16 [424.17-01-15 & E-RING 6 1
17 [424.17-01-16 BRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 |424.17-01-17 % E-RING 4 1
19 |424.17-01-18 etk HOUSING 2P 1
20 [424.17-01-19 EF A WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 1
21 [424.17-01-20 30 18 A KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM 1
22 (424.17-01-21 BEPL £ ROLLER ARM BRACKET 1
23 |424.17-01-22 BEPAL ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 1
24 (424.17-02 PI£k T4 1% KNIFE UNIT 1
25 |424.17-02-01 TER SLIDING PLATE (1)
26 [424.17-02-02 TR KNIFE BASE (1)
27 (424.17-02-03 1£3)7] DRIVING KNIFE ASM (1)
28 |424.17-02-04 EJ] FIXED KNIFE (1)
29 |424.17-02-05 JI1% (F) KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT (1)
30 |424.17-02-06 JI1% (%) KNIFE STOPPER,LEFT (1)
31 |424.17-02-07 WE SPRING (1)
32 |424.17-02-08 EH FELT (1)
33 |424.17-02-09 I CLAMP PLATE 1
34 |424.17-02-10 BRAT SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
35 |424.17-02-11 $R4T SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
36 [424.17-02-12 S LOCATING SPRING WASHER (1)
37 |424.17-02-13 J1BESRAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
38 |424.17-02-14 BREET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
39 |424.17-02-15 Hp SPRING WASHER M2.6 1)
40 |424.17-02-16 rlil WASHER B T=0.4 (1)
41 |1424.17-03 BRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
42 1424.17-04 BRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
43 [424.17-05 [ 5 R FIXED PLATE 1
44 |424.17-06 1E B TR AR ET MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 1
45 (424.17-07 BRERE MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE 1
46 |424.17-08 &N JJEM MOVING KNIFE LINK 1
47 (424.17-09 HHE WASHER 1




www.knitism.ru

By BB IR

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

17,




L
www-knitism:ra

48 |424.17-10 L35 NUT 15/64-28 1 &
49 [424.17-11 XEH FORK KNIFE ASM 1
50 {424.17-12 PEARET HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 1
51 |424.17-13 % E-RING 1
52 [424.17-14 B2 E} NUT 15/64-28 1
53 |424.17-15 P THREAD CUTTING CAM B 1
54 [424.17-16 BRET SCERW 1/4-40 L=7 2
55 [424.17-17 458 THRUST COLLAR ASM D=9.53 W=10 1
56 [424.17-18 WRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
57 [424.17-19 X ABTIRET SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 (424.17-20 ALk FR R Bk AL A SOLENOID ASM 1
59 |424.17-20-01 TR K JE e SOLENOID FITTING BASE (1)
60 |424.17-20-02 A HER THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE (1)
61 |424.17-20-03 WAL TG BE THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM (1)
62 |424.17-20-04 B2 5} NUTM3 (2)
63 | 424.17-20-05 g2} NUT M4 X0.7 (1)
64 | 424.17-20-07 B AR B 2 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET 2)
65 |424.17-22 WRAT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
66 |424.17-23 BHL 2R [ E CORD PRESSER 1
67 |424.17-24 HEH SPRING PIN 3x 18 1
68 |424.17-25 W SPRING il




18. Bksk Bk www.knitism.ru
UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

\
\
; -
w

ol

__________-__xs__________

32

33



www.knitism.ru

18. Pk B Rk %544+ UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

i) A5 B DESCRIPTION 2284 (2284-7| &
1 |424.18-01 Bk B R Bk 4H 1 THREAD FEEDER ASM 1
2 |424.18-01-01 Pk Je B 4 1 FITTING BASE COMPL (1)
3 [424.18-01-02 PRRATHT A FEED LEVER COMPL 1)
4 |424.18-01-03 PR AT 4 FEED LEVER SHAFT (1)
5 |424.18-01-04 M O8R4k LINK (1)
6 |424.18-01-05 PEATH 2 FEED LEVER SPRING (1)
7 |424.18-01-06 PR 28 STOPPER (1)
8 [424.18-01-07 B SHAFT (1
9 [424.18-01-08 Rk SOLENOID COVER (1)
10 |424.18-01-09 PR AR PLATE (1)
11 {424.18-01-10 R B A SOLENOID COMPL (1)
12 |424.18-01-11 PRASE A% fie 4 SOLENOID RUBBER (1)
13 (424.18-01-12 X PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN (1)
14 |424.18-01-13 X OZ548 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN (D
15 [424.18-01-14 PRV 38 SPRING (1
16 |424.18-01-15 PR IR e B THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ¢))
17 |424.18-01-16 FRAZ 8R4 SUSPENSION SCREW (1)
18 [424.18-01-17 HRAET SCREW M3 L=8 4
19 |424.18-01-18 & E-RING 9 (1)
20 |424.18-01-19 & E-RING 3 (2)
21 |424.18-01-20 BB HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)

22 |424.18-01-21 L 32 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2)
23 |424.18-01-22 e HIGE SCREW D=4.80 H=14.5 (1)
24 1424.18-01-23 L i NUT 1/8-44 (1)
25 (424.18-01-24 §Re SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
26 |424.18-01-25 W75} NUT 3/16-28 (¢))
27 |424.18-01-26 g SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
28 |424.18-01-27 =t THRUST COLLAR K=6.35 W=8 (1)
29 (424.18-02 E7[$5 %0 857 piikas FITTING PLATE COMPL 1
30 |424.18-03 Pk WIRE 1
31 |424.18-04 PR B8 48 14 STOPPER PLATE COMPL 1
32 |424.18-05 ¥RET SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
33 |424.18-06 $RET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 2
34 424.18-07 BRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
35 1424.18-08 BRET SCREW 9/64-40 1L.=5.5 2
36 |424.18-09 FRA 28 T AR STOPPER PLATE GUIDE 1




www.knitism.ru

19, fBI4% BB BR A1

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

19. 5|48 B RiEk 8 F AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

5 A5 E4 0 DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7| &y
1 |424.19-01 1348 B REBR AL 1 MAGNET ASM 1
2 |424.19-02 858 LB IE B A | REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK 1
3 |424.19-03 B4 FF R REVERSE FEED SWITCH 1
4 |424.19-03-01 3152 T AT REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER (1)
5 |424.19-03-02 {348 T < B REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE (1)
6 |424.19-03-03 EE TIPS REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT (1)
7 [424.19-03-04 BIETT LM REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING (1)
8 [424.19-03-05 INFFR MICRO SWITCH 1)
9 [424.19-03-06 NFFRE SEAR MICRO SWITCH PLATE (1)
10 |424.19-03-07 (EE S EPIPS REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER (1)
11 |424.19-03-08 Bede sk PIN CONTACT (2)
12 |424.19-03-09 2% 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD (1.5)
13 |424.19-03-10 §2 4y SCREW M4 L=6 (1)
14 |424.19-03-11 L §22 SCREW M4 X 8 (D
15 |424.19-03-12 PR SCREW M3 L=15 (2)
16 |424.19-04 B RUBBER PLUBGER 1
17 |424.19-05 FRAT EHARET SCREW 15/64-28 1
18 [424.19-06 L §22 SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 |424.19-07 & E-RING 4 2
20 [424.19-08 & E-RING 12 1
21 |424:19-09 P WASHER 16x24x2.6 1
22 1424.19-10 H AR AR TR AT HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 1
23 [424.19-11 L35 NUT 15/64-28 1
24 (424.19-12 R4 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 |424.19-13 Rk B PLUNGER ARM PIN 1




www.knitism.ru

20. FLHBBBITH

WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




20. 1%k Bk HF WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS | nitis ey

75 E5 2R DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| #%iE
1 |424.20-01 Lk BRA WIPER ASM 1
2 424.20-01-01 FR BRI MA WIPER BASE ASM (1)
3 |424.20-01-01-01 | WIPER BASE (1)
4 |42420-01-01-02 |HIZkBHEL WIPER LINK 1 (1)
5 |424.20-01-01-03  |¥EzhHY PIN 2)
6 |424.20-01-02 HEBET AN WIPER LINK COMPL (1)
7 1424.20-01-02-01 |HLIREF WIPER LINK ¢))
8 1424.20-01-02-02 |H&E WIPR LIND ASM 2 (1)
9 1424.20-01-02-03  |MEBHH PIN (1)
10 |424.20-03 ESEs 222 SRt WIPER LINK SHAFT (1)
11 [424.20-04 EEEs Ao WIPER (1)
12 |424.20-05 E E-RING 3.2 (2)
13 |424.20-06 grolicl WASHER 3.7x8x 1 (2
14 |424.20-07 L2322 SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 2)
15 |424.20-08 HFGTFRAL SOLENOID ASM 1
16 |424.20-08-01 FALR BT K e WIPER BASE (1)
17 |424.20-08-02 & B X OEM WIPER LINK (1)
18 |424.20-08-03 FEL LR WIPER SOLENOID 1)
19 |424.20-08-04 BRIERA WIPER RUBBER A (1)
20 |424.20-08-05 BB WIPER RUBBER B (1)
21 |424.20-08-06 $948 58 Y (1% #f48% | WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR (1)
22 |424.20-08-07 HE WIPER SPRING (1)
23 |424.20-08-08 HeRES WIPER COVER (1)
24 |424.20-08-09 48 B S R WIPER SOLENOID PIN (1)
25 |424.20-08-10 BT WIPER LINK COLLAR (1)
26 |424.20-08-11 kL PIN CONTACT )
27 424.20-08-12 HE T+ POWER SWITCH 1)
28 |424.20-08-13 HAE 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 1.5)
29 |424.20-08-14 =R ELECTRIC WIRE 0.1)
30 |424.20-08-15 B2 NUT 11/64-40 6))
31 [424.20-08-16 BRERRAT HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
32 |424.20-08-17 472 SCREW M3x6 (4)
33 |424.20-08-18 372 SCREW M3x6 (1)
34 |424.20-08-19 P SPRING WASHER M3 (4)
35 |424.20-08-20 g WASHER M3 (1)
36 |424.20-08-21 B SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1
37 |424.20-09 L -¥12 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2
38 |424.20-10 HEATRET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.7 1
39 [424.20-11 FEFIRE NUT 11/64-40 1
40 |424.20-12 422 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2
41 |424.20-13 il WASHER 2




21 %ﬁﬁ %B{tF www.knitism.ru
APPROPRIATION PARTS




21. & H &1 APPROPRIATION PARTS

www.Kknitism.ru

75 B 5 2R DESCRIPTION 2284 (2284-7| #&
1 |424.21-01 F4iR BALANCDE THREAD GUIDE 1
2 1424.21-02 BiERhA A HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 1
3 |424.21-03 FE R4 PRESSER FOOT ASM 1
4 |424.21-03-01 JE BIAR PRESSER UPPER 1
5 |424.21-03-02 e BRI AR PRESSER LOWEROOA 1
6 |424.21-03-03 HE BES PRESSER PIN A 1
7 |424.21-03-04 BBET SCREW 9/64" x40 L=7.5 1
8 |424.21-03-05 T B3R B SPRING 1
9 |424.21-03-06 Ak SAFETY COVER 1
10 |424.21-04 B 2% I CORD HOLDER LARGE 2
11 |424.21-05 WRET SCREW 3/16"x28 L=10 1
12 |424.21-06 H £k e CABLE CLIPC 1
13 |424.21-07 B2ET SCREW 3/16"x28 L=10 1
14 |424.21-08 HL£E CABLE HOLDER 1
15 1424.21-09 T TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 1
16 (424.21-10 e PH 24 RESISTANCE DACKAS ASM 1
17 |424.21-11 BRET SCREW 3/16"x28 L=14 1
18 |424.21-12 By WASHER 5x10.5x 1 1
19 |424.21-13 R SPRING WASHER 5.1x9.2x1.3 1
20 |424.21-14 kAR At DYNAMO STATOR 1
21 |424.21-15 AT SCREW 2

22 [424.21-16 LRAH HAND WHEEL ASM 1
23 |424.21-16-01 st HAND WHEEL COMPL 1
24 {424.21-16-02 bk A BB MAGNET FITTING BASE BASM 1
25 |424.21-16-03 Wk B AL MAGNET FITTING BASE AASM 1
26 |424.21-17 | HRET SCREW 11/64" x40 L=12 2
27 |424.21-18 BH WASHER 4.5x10x0.8 2
28 |424.21-19 LAy CABLE BAND 2
29 424.21-20 B2k SRk HOUSING 14P 1
30 |424.21-21 BREE RUBBER PLUG 2
31 |424.21-22 Hh £k 44 GROUND WIRE ASM 1




22. HENRIEMLEE (77 dtk )

AUTO LIFTER (ON THE SIDE PLATE)




www.knitism.ru

22. BEi#E%E AUTOLIFTER (ONTHE SIDEPLATE)

5 K5 2R DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7| &k
1 [424.22-01 IR B A DEVICE ASM (1)
2 1424.22-01-01 G mRA A SIDE PLATE ASM A (6))
3 |424.22-01-01-01 |54k SIDE PLATE 1
4 [42422-01-01-02 |J5 =&t GASKET 1
5 [424.22-01-01-03 |BEkEEER NUT 2
6 [424.22-01-01-04 |RE%EEE EET SCREW 2
7 1424.22-01-01-05  |FCATIREA M LEVER SCREW SET ASM 1

424.22-01-01-05-01 4T 48 % LEVER SCREW SET 1
424.22-01-01-05-02| BRFFIBE 21} LEVER SCREW SET NUT 1
424.22-01-01-05-03| %5 +f & GASKET 1
424.22-01-02 kIR HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 1)
424.22-01-03 AT SOLENOID LINK (1)
10 |424.22-01-04 [--357 NUT 15/64-28 1)
11 |424.22-01-05 184y SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
12 |424.22-01-06 FLFF R SOLENOID ARM 1)
13 |424.22-01-07 FOFF& SOLENOID SHAFT 1)
14 [424.22-01-08 L8R3 NUT 15/64-28 2)
15 |424.22-01-09 HH WASHER )
16 |424.22-01-10 #r WASHER (1)
17 |424.22-01-11 ERI K& 7 E-RING 7 (1)
18 [424.22-01-12 IE:ES SOLENOID COLLAR 1)
19 [424.22-01-13 EX K3 RING (2)
20 |424.22-01-14 HE SOLENOID PIN COLLAR (1)
21 (424.22-01-15 82y SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1)
22 [424.22-01-16 FLAFRIARA SOLENOID ARM A 1)
23 |424.22-01-17 % 34 SOLENOID PIN (1)
24 [424.22-01-18 8y SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 )
25 |424.22-01-19 RERELE 8 SOLENOID ASM A 1)
26 |424.22-01-19-01 |#B% SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 (6)
27 |424.22-01-19-02 |3 sk {4 WIPER SOLENOID 1
28 424.22-01-19-03 | W&k B SOLENOID RUBBER A (1)
29 (424.22-01-19-04 |#aH- WASHER 10.5 x 18 x 2 (1)
30 |424.22-01-19-05 || EHFF RETAINING RING (1)
31 {424.22-01-19-06 |mEsk= SOLENOID COVER (1)
32 |424.22-01-19-07 | LRGSR MR SOLENOID BASE )
33 |424.22-01-20 RhasA SHAFT PIN ASM 1
34 424.22-01-21 ERIEES E-RING (1)
35 [424.22-01-22 FRATAR PLATE OF POSITION 1
36 (424.22-01-23 BRAARSRET SCREW (1)

W AR E R F423.01-18, 423.01-19F 44, HEMEE P43 . 14-05B U BAH —E,




23. MH4E4 www.knitism.ru
~ b [5]
ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

23. FHAER4EACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

5 K5 R DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| #VE
1 [42423-01 | BRACKET 1
2 1424.23-02  |B4T SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
3 1424.23-03 |®H WASHER 4.5 x 10x 0.8 2
4 |42423-04 |GIEHE TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 2
5 [424.23-05  [484] SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 [424.23-06 | K WASHER 2
7 1424.23-07  |5-68RF WASHER 1
8 [424.23-08 |FiFH#K SPACER 1
9 1424.23-09 * |&rHRE A SPACER 1
10 |424.23-10  |Fz# BELT 1




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45



